
2026 Lehman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (7), Opp (15)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Tejada (3), Henriquez (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Adames (1-1),
Henriquez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Adames, Damaris .500 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000
16 Ortiz, Zenaya .400 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Sanchez, Patty .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 2-3 4 0 0 1.000
1 Herenandez, Catalina .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
12 Estrella, Miley .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
21 Rodriguez, Sky .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Henriquez, Lanaiyah .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
10 Gonzalez, Glenys .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
15 Tejada, Leilani .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
42 Garcia, Kiara .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Swierczek, Nicolle .000 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
Totals .139 2-2 36 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .139 4 0 13 0 .225 0 0 2-4 24 4 7 .800
Opponents .509 2-2 57 32 29 3 4 0 24 40 .702 11 1 6 0 .577 2 0 1-1 30 10 3 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Garcia, Kiara 9.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0 1 0
2 Adames, Damaris 14.82 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 24 29 12 7 6 3 4 0 .522 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 13.13 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 8.0 29 32 15 11 6 3 4 0 .509 3 1 0 2 0
Opponents 0.00 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 10.0 5 3 0 4 13 0 0 0 .139 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Lehman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Tejada, Leilani 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
21 Rodriguez, Sky 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sanchez, Patty 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Adames, Damaris 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Henriquez, Lanaiyah 8 5 2 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
1 Herenandez, Catalina 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Estrella, Miley 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Swierczek, Nicolle 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Glenys 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ortiz, Zenaya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Garcia, Kiara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 35 24 4 7 .800 0 2 0 1.000 5 0
Opponents 43 30 10 3 .930 0 4 4 .500 2 0


